Раструбные клапаны CCD, CC, CCQ
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

Sealing material for spindle seal Stainless steel bellows
Outline dimension and connection size
Model
Nominal
diameter
(DN)
Dimensions Flange size
A B C D E H L ΦN ΦD ΦB ΦG ΦK n-d F
CC-63 63 130 64 110 54 170 66 380
100
114 92.2 82.4 77 8-M8
12CC-80 80 166
77
140 61 210 70 530 130 110 99 93
16-M8
CC-100 100 186 160 72 230 72 552 152 130.3 120.6 115
CC-150 150 234 78 207 96 307 78 673
125
202 181 171.4 166 20-M8
15CC-200 200 280 98 254 121 382 80 776 253 231.8 222.1 217 24-M8
CC-250 250 342
117
312 148 462 92 892
200
305 284 273.1 267 32-M8
CC-320 320 449 425 212 670 130 1196 425 338.1 326.4 320
32-
M10
18
CC-400 400 536 512 256 810 130 1391 512 437.9 424.4 419
40-
M10
CC-A Manual Ultra-high Vacuum Gate Valve
Description: Applicable medium can be pure air and noncorrosive gases.

DN≤200 ≤1.3×10-7
DN≥250 ≤6.7×10-7
Applicable temperature（℃） ≤150(except gearing)
The differential pressure between the two sides of valve
opening(Pa)
≤2.7×103
disc sealing Viton
shaft seal sealing stainless steel bellows
Overall and Connection Dimensions(mm)
Model
latus
rectum(DN)
ΦD ΦD0 ΦD1 ΦD2 ΦD3 H A n-d L L1 B
flange
standard
CC-50A 50 89 72.4 61.6 55.6 / 60 91 8-M8 493 165 80
GB/T6071
CC-63A 63 114 92.1 82.6 76.6 / 65 105 8-M8 547 190 80
CC-80A 80 130 110 99 93 / 65 130 16-M8 607 225 80
CC-100A 100 152 130.2 120.7 114.7 / 70 152 16-M8 660 267 100
CC-150A 150 202 181 171.5 165.5 / 70 202 20-M8 784 350 100
CC-200A 200 254 231.8 222.3 216.6 / 80 251 24-M8 882 426 100
CC-250A 250 314 288 308 275 271 85 300
24-
M10
1146 570 130 JB5278
CC-300A 300 365 338 353 323 318 90 352
32-
M10
1206 613 130 /
CCQ Pneumatic Ultra-high Vacuum Gate Valve

≤2.7×103
air pressure （MPa） 0.4～0.6
Power supply voltage
standard：AC220V/50Hz
special appoint：AC110V；DC24V；DC12V etc.
signal feedback
Standard：without signal feedback
special appoint：microswitch DC/AC5～240V
Characteristics Description:
Model
Nominal
diameter
(DN)
Dimensions Flange size
A B C D E H L ΦD ΦB ΦG ΦK n-d F
CCQ-63 63 130 64 110 54 170 66 368 114 92.2 82.4 77 8-M8
12CCQ-80 80 166
77
140 61 210 70 450 130 110 99 93
16-M8
CCQ-100 100 186 160 72 230 72 490 152 130.3 120.6 115
CCQ-150 150 234 78 207 96 307 78 626 202 181 171.4 166 20-M8
15CCQ-200 200 280 98 254 121 382 80 750 253 231.8 222.1 217 24-M8
CCQ-250 250 342
117
312 148 462 92 812 305 284 273.1 267 32-M8
CCQ-320 320 449 425 212 670 130 1200 425 338.1 326.4 320
32-
M10
18
CCQ-400 400 536 512 256 810 130 1394 512 437.9 424.4 419
40-
M12
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231